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DATE:04/21/2021 08:35:28 AM
HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK OF COURT, MIA-DADE CTY

PLANNING BOARD
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

PROPERTY: 200 8 Points Drive - Oche hdlami

FILE NO. PREO-0352

N RE: A conditional use permit for 3 Neighborhood brpact Establishment with an
| IV, and Chapter 142, Articles I and V of the City Cude.

LEGAL

DESCRIPTION: See Exhibit "A”

MEETING DATE: November 17, 2020
COMDITIONAL USE PERMIT

The applicant, Oche Miami, LLO, requested g Conditional Use Permil, pursuant to Chapter 118,
Articles 1V and V, for 3 Neighborhood Impact Estabiishment (NIE) with 2 combined maximum
occupant content in excess of 200 persons with entertainment, pursuant to Bection 142, Articls
Y. Notice of the request was given as reguired by law and maliad oul {0 owners of property within
a distance of 375 feet of the sxtenor limils of the properly upon which the application was made.

The Planning Board of the City of Miami Beach makes the following FINDINGS OF FACT, based
upon the svidence, information, testimony and materials presented at the public hearing and
which are part of the of the record for this matier

That the use is consistent with the Comprehensive Plan for the area in which the properly
is locaisd; and

That the intended use or construction will not result in an impact that will exceed the
thresholds for the levels of service as set forth in the Comprehensive Plan; and ~

That structures and uses associated with the reguest are consistent with the Land
Development Regulations; and

That the public health, safety, morals, and general weifare will not be adversely affectad;
and

That necessary safeguarijs will be provided for the protection of surmounding property,
persons, and neighborhood values.
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recommaendations, as approved by the Planning Board, and accepied by the applicant, that a
Conditional Use Pormit s requested and sst {orth abovs be GRANTED, subject to the following
conditions!

1. This Conditiona! Use Parmit is issued o Ochs Miami, LLC, 38 ownerfoperator of the
subiect Neighborhood impact Establishment, with an cocupancy load sxceeding 188 and
including induor enterlainment. Any changs of operator or Bty pereent (50%) or mors
stock ownership shall reguire the new owners or operators to submit an sflidavit, approved
by {.ﬁﬁ}' ts,, té‘m ei, ty c}f Mzams Eaa{’h F’iarzmng {}apar{mem n?&ﬁﬁf@” ng agpmvei ?e; tha new

mrﬁz*zms f@r al p@em i:iea anc aca:esssaw USES, ﬁi"sd the aapi;csmt qhazi bmfi ztw%z‘ EP‘%‘%&&%
permittess, concessionaies, renters, guesis, users, and successors and assigns and afl
suceessors in intersst in whals or in part to comply with the following operalional and nolge
attenustion requiremenis  and/or limilations. The applicant shall ensure through
appropriste contracts, assignments and management rules that these restrictions are
enforced and the applicant agrees o includs the rules and regulations set forth in these
conditions in any contract or assignment;

a. The project authorized by this Conditional Uze Permit includes the devslopment and
gpergtion of the proposed restaurant, subject to the criteria iisted below

i The ground floor shall be limited 1o the following hours of operation:
a. Monday — Suneﬁ&yz 11:00 AM fo 2:00 AM {indoors)

i The rooftop shall be limited {0 the following hours of operation:
a. Monday - Sunday: 11:00 AM fo 8:00 PM
fii. The maximum occupancy load for the ground fiogr shall net exceed 4588, or

such lesser number as approved by the Fire Marshall

B, The maximum occupancy load for the reof {op shall not exceed 250, or such
lessar number as approved by the Fire Marshall,

v, Entertainment, as defined in City Code Section 114-1, shall be strictly
prohibited in all indoor and outdoor arsas.

i, Televisions and projectors shall not be localed anywhere in the exterior areas
of the property,

wil. After normal operating hours, the establishment shall remain dosed and no

patrons or other parsons, other than those smnploved by the establishment,
shall remain therein between the estabiishment’s closing time and 8:00 AM.
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wih Special event permits shall be prohibited.

. The maximum palron-oocupant losd for the open level above the ground floor shall
not sxcesd 250 individuals, The patron-occupant load shall be determined by the Fire
Marshall.

G T ?ze ms;}? ’za;‘:}‘ pia‘n a?wﬁ be revi&ed cand ﬁ{Bi}Fﬁ\ied by the F?r‘e«:‘ Mﬁr&swii t w‘mpé‘y wiih

upﬁai@d prsor ta i?‘}e issuance csf | gTR
d. Delivenes may only occur betwseen 8§00 Al and 12:00 PM sach day.

e, Delivery rucks shall only be permilted 1o joad and unload within the designated freight
loading zones.

f Delivery trucks shall not be allowed 1o Wle in loading zones, including the service road.

g. Eguipmert and supplies shall not be stored in areas visible from strests, alleys or
nearby buildings,

fo Trash colisctions may ccour during the fullewing hours only:

Monday - Friday:  8:00 AM to 12:00 PM
Saturday — Sunday.  9:00 AM to 12:00 PM

i, The building permit plans shall indicate thal adeguats trash room space, air
conditioned and noise baffied, is provided on site, in & manner (o be approved by tha
Marnning and Fublic Works Departments.  Sufficient interior space must be providsd
sa that d%ra can remain closed while lrash and trash bags are being deposited in
dumpsters. Doors shall remain closed and secured when not in aclive use.

i Trash room{s)ygarbage reomis) shall be large enough, or sufficient in number to
aﬁc&mmeiaie eanh dumpsters so that mors than one pick-up of garbage per day

k. Garbage dumpsier covers shall be closed at all tmes sxcept when in active use.

L Ouidoor conking anywhare on the gr@mr%@% is prohibited.  Kitchen and other cooking
odors shall be contained within the pramises. Applicant agrees to install an exhaust
sy&tamg if required by code, for the Kilchens on the premise thal will substantially
reduce greass and amoke that would otherwise escape (o the surrounding arsa. This
may ined ﬁda iifw mﬁiai‘ia'{s'm af a fan in con ﬁm’ima’a wz’ih kichwn exﬁaust sysiems wsth'ﬁ

suhsmnt;aiiy in mmpéaame wath tha ;:s 5ns as ap;&mwd

. Street fiyers and handouts shall not be permitted, including handbifls from third-party
sromotions.

1. Any hosthostess desk shall be located on privale properiy.
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o, Patrons shall not be aliowsd to queus on any public rights-of-way or on the exterior of
the premises. Staff shall monitor any crowds to ensure that they do nol interfere with
the fres fow of pedestians on the public sidewalk,

p. Applicant / Operator{s) shall be responsible for maintaining the areas adjacent to the
faciily, such as the sidewsalks, curh and gulter and arcund the perimsier of the proparty
in excellent condition, keeping these areas in a clean condition, free of all refuse, at all
times.

3 The Applcant shall coordinate with the Parking Department and Transporiation

Department to submit 3 comprehansive Transpodation Demand Maﬂagﬁmﬁm {TOM) Plan
ta the “1 r&rzsmﬁaﬁzgﬁ Qeﬁaﬁmemt for review and approval prior to recelving 8 Temporary

4 The Planning Board shall refain the right to call the owner or operalor, both now and in
the future, back before the Board and modify this Conditional Use Permit, including the
howrs of operation andfor the cocupant ioad of the restaurant, as well as modifications {o
%he g}afk’m; gpa%rcaii@rz% &hw'cﬁ Eh@re be "w&f:ﬁz wmgi ént& or v'aigﬁmb s;ﬁ& det@rmine{} b},s

m)zs&

5. The applicant shall comply with the following Transporiation Demand Managemsnt
requirements:

a. The applicant has provided a Transportation Demand Managemeant (TDM) manager
1o coordinate TDM measures.  An implementation plan for TDM strategies shall be
oresented at the tme of Business Tax Receipt (BTR) application. Annual TOM
orogross reports shall be submitted o the City concurrently with the request for BTR
resswval

b, Transit Passss: The applicant shall participate in the Miami-Dads Transit Corporats
Siscount Program and offer a transit subsidy to interested emploveas.

¢. Bike-Share Passes: The applicant shall coordinate with Citibike or any other City-
sponsored bike-shars vendor o provide bike-share passes (o interested employess,

Services to Eéeﬁﬁfy ather TOM ;sir‘*aiég%ea, mciudmg vanﬁsmi,. f'fammi‘ anfi iB’ECPF’?? x;e
parking for inclusion in the TOM plan.

2. The Developer shall conduct an updated valed utilization study incorporating the
Fidt’#ﬁhaﬁ? dﬁmarzﬁ wiihin ﬁi} dayﬁ‘ after @peni‘ﬁg @f ’me pmpmeé dave mpmam‘ T?‘z@
an tcs mmmem{:émgﬂt m‘ tha pééﬁ:@;ﬁémmg vaigtfﬁde shar@ ka*‘afyms ?ha ﬁex?éiéper 5
Traffic Engineer shall coordinate with the Transportation and Mebility Depariment.

8, The applicant shall address the following Conourrency and Parking reguirements, as
applicable;

. A Method af"fraﬁsmﬁamn (MOT) shall be submitted o Public Works Depariment
bta?f ‘fﬁ?‘ revi ew m:j a;x;}“wai ;mg! if} ihe :ssudme sf 8 E::ss;si:i ﬁg g:ermit T?‘z::s MOT
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10.

11

12,

13.

b, Frior to the issuance of a building permit, the applicant shall participate in 2
Transporiation Concurrency Management Area Plan (TCMA Plan), If desmed
necessary, by paying its fair share cost, as may be determined as determined by
the Concurrency Management Division.

Building Permit. Mitigation fess and @msuﬁﬁeﬁéyéé‘méémi’Siréﬁm costs, if required,
shall be paid prior to the issuance of any Buillding Permil.

the required parking shall be conducted prior to the issuance of a Certificate of

Oocupancy or Business Tax Receipt, whichever comes first. f required, a one-

section 118-184, Code of the City of Miami Beach, Florida.

The Planning Board shall maintain junisdiction of this Conditional Use Permit. The
applicant shall appear before the Planning Board for 2 progress report within 80 days from
the tssuance of the BTH for the first restaurant {o oblain such. Detaills of the loading

operations, induding size and frequency of vehicles, as well as full utilization details of the

b

reserves the right to modify the Conditions! Use spproval at the time of a progress report
i & non-substantive manner, (o impose additional condilions to address possible

problems and o determine the timing and nesd for fulre progress reports. This

Board for approval.

The applicant, now and In the future, shall abide by all the documents and statements
submitted with this application.

refurned to the Board for reconsideration as {o whether the order meets the oriteria for
approval absent the stricken provision or condition, andfor it is appropriate to modify the
remaining conditions or impose new conditions.

The executed Conditional Use Permit shall be recorded in the Public Records of Miami-
Dade Counly, Florida, at the expense of the applicant and returned to the Planning

e DY
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Department. No building permit, certificate of occupancy, or cedificate of compietion shall
be issued until this requirement has been satisfied.

14. The sestablishment and operation of this Conditional Use shall comply with all the
aforementioned conditions of approval; non-compliance shall constifute a violation of the
Code of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, and shall be subject to enforcement procedures
set forth in Section 114-8 of said Code and such enforcement procedures as are otherwise
agvailable, Any failure by the applicant to comply with the conditions of this Order shall
also constitute a basis for consideration by the Planning Board for a revocation of this
Conditional Use.

15. Nothing in this order authorizes a violation of the City Code or other applicable law, nor
aliows a relaxation of any requirernent or standard set forth in the City Code.

16, The applicant agrees and shall be regquired to provide access 1o areas subject to this
Conditional Use Permit {not private residences or hotel recoms) for inspection by the City
{i.e. Planning Departmeant, Code Compliance Department, Building Department, and Fire
Department staff), to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of this Conditional
Use Permit. Failure to provide access may resull in revocation of the Conditional Use
Parmit,

3/22/2021 1 7:44 PM EDT
Dated

PLANNING BOARD OF THE
CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA

- DlocuSigaed byt
[
BY: e CBTFDISDISAFAL
Rogelio Madan, AICP
Chief of Chief of Community Planning & Sustainability
FOR THE CHAIRMAN

STATE OF FLORIDA
}

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me  this &?3 day of

ﬂ{m%’m . @3, by Rogelio Madan, Chief of Cﬁmmumty Planning &
Sustainability for the Csty of Miami Beach, Florida, a Florida. f’ﬁumcmai Carg.@ratmn on behalf of
the corporation. He is personally known {o me. SV g

T ~
V\g}igfff
Hota
: Print Name: f é‘zwﬁ’&@fﬁw Frarfnd
INOTARIAL SEAL] P p— LRc)ta-‘sry Public, State of Florida
v eontssn sasiaet | My Commission Expires: Ay . 8 2024

EXPIRES: ALUG 19, Commission Number: e {828

siided theoogh 16t Shate nsurancs
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Legal Department

s Soeusian »‘&{j' By

e Rasgdigned by

{ /0780 3:39yPM EDT

Filed with the Clerk of the Planning Board on L Jussica Gonmaley (343072021 1 3039 e e
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